Request Name: Utah Cairn Symposium

Description: This appropriation will provide the start-up funds needed to launch a cross-sector and
cross-industry event designed to convene through leaders in science, technology, engineering, and
entrepreneurship. These leaders will tackle cross-industry problems, technologies and innovations that
will drive economic development.

Agency: Economic Development
Funding for: $100,000 One time
Government

Private Not-for-Profit



Attachment B
Funding request name: Utah Cairn Symposium

Description of funding item: This appropriation will provide the start-up funds needed to launch
a cross-sector and cross-industry event designed to convene through leaders in science,
technology, engineering and entrepreneurship. These leaders will tackle cross-industry problem,
technologies and innovations that will drive economic development.

What is the statewide public purpose: The Cairn Symposium brings together global thought
Leaders from the targeted industries of Science, Technology, Engineering & Entrepreneurship.
This event will create a forum through which cross-industry collaboration will result in the
generation of new innovative technologies, services and products. The new advances resulting
from this symposium will support regional economic development and diversification.
Additionally, it will generate new jobs, new start-ups, innovation and economic prosperity in
Southern Utah.

Agency through which funds would be administered: Governor’s Office of Economic
Development

What type of organization will received this funding? Private Not for Profit
Amount requested: $100,000

Funds requested from? One Time —FY2019

Project Contact Information:

Pam Palermo

President and CEO/ St. George Area Chamber of Commerce
949-929-5017

pam(@stgeorgechamber.com

Does this organization receive other state funding: No



CAIRN SYMPOSIUM ECONOMIC STRATEGY & IMPACT

PURPOSE

The Cairn Symposium brings together global thought Leaders from the targeted industries of Science,
Technology, Engineering & Entrepreneurship. This event will create a forum through which cross-
industry collaboration will result in the generation of new innovative technologies, services and
products. The new advances resulting from this symposium will support regional economic development
and diversification. Additionally, it will generate new jobs, new start-ups, innovation and economic
prosperity in Southern Utah.

ORAGANIZATION

CAIRN is a community organization operating under the 501C3 St. George Area Chamber Foundation.
DELIVERABLES AND METRICS

Goal A: Statewide, National and International Outreach

Purpose: To build statewide, National, and international networks of businesses, institutions and
political/civic leaders; to raise awareness of the benefits in collaboration with these disciplines & sharing
big data.

Goal B: Identify and recruit businesses

Purpose: Identify and recruit businesses and potential employees in these disciplines to relocate in
Southern Utah, for economic development and naturally driving up wages.

Goal C: Entrepreneur Pitch Competition

Purpose: To bring Venture Capitalists and A-Level businesses to a pitch competition to further economic
development.

Goal D: 2020 3-Day CARIN Festival
Purpose: To bring annual economic diversity to Southern Utah on an annual basis.
Goal E: Build collaborative relationships

Purpose: Raise International relationships and awareness in a collaborative nature to bring the world
togetherin Science, Technology, Engineering & Entrepreneurship




SYMPOSIUM
CAIRN SYMPOSIUM ECONOMIC STRATEGY & IMPACT

METRICS

° # of Science, Technology, Engineering, and Entrepreneur Attendees
3 # of International Attendees

[ Participant Satisfaction Score

® # of Businesses interested in relocating to Southern Utah

. # of New Collaborative Partners

® # of Catalogued Sponsors/Partner Opportunities

. # of Pitches & Successes

OTHER SUPPORT

CAIRN is not a government entity but is a collaboration of State, County, City, Educational Institutions,
Business, Public and Private sponsorship. This is the first year of this event and it has not previously
received any government support. The following are contributors to the CAIRN Symposium:

Precision Genomics

City of St George

Washington County Commission
Washington County Convention & Tourism
GOED

USTAR

RAM Company

Dixie State University

Jintel

lllumina

Business Resource Center
RUKKUS

Zonos

TCN

Printer Logic

Silicon Slopes

Tech Ridge LLC




Expenses
Category

Marketing-Rukkus
Printing
Auditorium & Space
Tent
Breakfast
Lunch
Dinner
Recreation
Lanyards
Pod Casts
Social Media & Boosts
Web Hosting
Event Coordinator
Silver Summit
Cornerstone
News/Magazines
LiveStream
Stage Banner
Awards

Compted Rooms - Speakers

Travel - Speakers
Event Administrator

Total Costs

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

Expense

50,000.00
1,000.00
90,000.00
3,600.00
4,500.00
6,000.00
100.00
400.00
400.00
240.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
600.00
2,000.00
500.00
500.00
1,200.00
20,000.00
20,000.00

$ 276,040.00

Category
County
St. George City
Business Resource Center
GOED
IHC
Zonos
Other Corporate
State Appropriation
Other Sources
TOTAL

$

Revepue-
Invoice

$25,000
25,000.00
$5,000
$2,500
46,000.00
$2,000

10,000
$100,000

65000
$280,500



